
2025 Texas Southern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-25   Conf: 13-11   Home: 7-6   Away: 6-12   Neutral: 1-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (241), Opp (221)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Martinez (1), Menchaca (1), Perla (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Totals (6), Garcia (5), Martinez (1), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Wilson 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (80-123), Garcia
(39-59), Guardiola (18-21), Randle (9-16), Wilson (9-21), Driver (2-2), Perla (2-3), Martinez (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
17 Wilson, Kylie .410 39-39 134 27 55 3 0 0 12 58 .433 5 1 7 0 .436 0 3 15-22 9 21 2 .938
5 Carr, Lanay .396 37-36 106 23 42 9 1 5 24 68 .642 5 2 5 0 .434 0 1 6-6 51 2 3 .946
8 Martinez, Marissa .307 36-36 88 14 27 7 0 0 12 34 .386 8 3 16 0 .380 1 1 4-4 212 17 4 .983
21 Menchaca, Destiny .283 35-35 92 13 26 7 1 0 12 35 .380 16 0 10 1 .382 2 1 0-0 78 80 11 .935
16 Durr, DaNia .267 39-38 101 15 27 8 2 2 14 45 .446 11 3 16 2 .353 1 2 0-1 35 59 13 .879
22 Saenz, Penelope .247 34-26 73 6 18 5 1 0 8 25 .342 7 3 10 1 .337 0 1 0-2 40 61 13 .886
7 Perla, Marisa .222 38-37 99 15 22 4 0 0 11 26 .263 15 0 14 0 .319 2 9 4-4 47 32 3 .963
28 Garcia, Karisma .213 39-38 108 10 23 5 0 3 27 37 .343 17 1 21 0 .318 3 0 0-3 113 29 3 .979
12 Battle, Madison .197 30-29 66 8 13 1 0 0 5 14 .212 9 2 15 0 .312 0 4 2-2 47 7 4 .931
11 London, Zariah .250 14-2 8 7 2 0 0 0 0 2 .250 0 0 4 0 .250 0 1 2-3 6 1 0 1.000
0 Salinas, Kiersten .167 13-1 12 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .250 1 0 4 0 .231 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 Martin, Amerie .154 26-21 39 10 6 0 0 0 6 6 .154 13 4 14 0 .411 0 1 2-2 27 0 2 .931
24 Guardiola, Melonie .143 24-16 14 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .143 3 0 4 0 .294 0 2 0-0 11 10 2 .913
6 Mincey, Kadriana .111 10-3 9 3 1 0 0 0 2 1 .111 0 1 6 0 .200 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
3 Pryor, Chiara .000 11-7 11 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 3 0 5 0 .214 0 0 0-0 30 2 2 .941
Totals .277 39-39 960 152 266 50 5 10 137 356 .371 113 20 151 4 .362 9 26 35-49 712 335 66 .941
Opponents .302 39-39 966 205 292 54 10 11 187 399 .413 131 21 98 1 .394 9 31 40-63 731 256 47 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Wilson, Kylie 3.41 9-10 25 15 11 2-1 1 124.0 119 60 47 44 58 18 6 1 .262 3 5 0 5 19
10 Randle, Kaelani 6.12 4-4 24 9 3 1-1 0 57.1 92 56 39 27 19 19 4 4 .346 1 0 0 1 5
24 Guardiola, Melonie 11.45 0-6 16 9 0 0-0 0 33.0 49 51 42 28 12 11 0 4 .338 2 9 0 2 3
34 Driver, Kristen 11.57 1-3 10 5 1 0-0 0 21.0 28 32 27 26 9 5 0 2 .311 4 6 0 1 4
7 Perla, Marisa 22.50 0-2 2 1 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 6 5 6 0 1 0 0 .364 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 6.07 14-25 77 39 15 4 1 237.1 292 205 160 131 98 54 10 11 .302 11 21 0 9 31
Opponents 4.65 25-13 74 39 13 6 0 243.2 266 152 126 113 151 50 5 10 .277 29 20 0 9 26



2025 Texas Southern University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 London, Zariah 7 6 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mincey, Kadriana 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Martinez, Marissa 233 212 17 4 .983 2 1 0 1.000 1 0
28 Garcia, Karisma 145 113 29 3 .979 1 39 20 .661 5 0
7 Perla, Marisa 82 47 32 3 .963 0 2 1 .667 0 0
5 Carr, Lanay 56 51 2 3 .946 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Pryor, Chiara 34 30 2 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Wilson, Kylie 32 9 21 2 .938 0 9 12 .429 0 0
21 Menchaca, Destiny 169 78 80 11 .935 3 0 0 — 0 0
12 Battle, Madison 58 47 7 4 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martin, Amerie 29 27 0 2 .931 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Guardiola, Melonie 23 11 10 2 .913 0 18 3 .857 0 0
22 Saenz, Penelope 114 40 61 13 .886 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Durr, DaNia 107 35 59 13 .879 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Randle, Kaelani 15 2 11 2 .867 0 9 7 .563 0 0
34 Driver, Kristen 6 1 3 2 .667 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Salinas, Kiersten 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1113 712 335 66 .941 9 80 43 .650 6 0
Opponents 1034 731 256 47 .955 18 70 24 .745 8 0


